UBX-22021118 - R02
C1-Public  www.u-blox.com
NORA-W36 series
Stand-alone dual-band Wi-Fi and Bluetooth modules
Data sheet
Abstract
NORA-W36 series are small, stand-alone, dual-band Wi-Fi and Bluetooth Low Energy modules, for
integration in end products. The modules support Wi-Fi 802.11a/b/g/n in the 2.4 and 5 GHz bands

UBX-22021118 - R02 Labeling and ordering information  Page 25 of 27
C1-Public
8 Labeling and ordering information
8.1 Product labeling
The labels (8 x 8 mm) of the NORA-W36 series modules described in the section include important
product information.
Figure 10 shows the label of all the NORA-W36 series modules, which includes product type number
and revision, production date, and data matrix that bears a unique serial number and the u-blox logo.
All units in mm unless specified otherwise
Figure 10: Location of product type number on the NORA-W36 series module label
Reference Description
1a Product Name (Applicable model names: NORA-W361, NORA-W366).
1b Product type number suffix.
2a Data Matrix with unique serial number comprising 19 alphanumeric symbols:
• The first 3 symbols are used for production tracking and are an abbreviated representation of the
Type number that is unique to each module variant.
• The following 12 symbols represent the unique hexadecimal Bluetooth address of the module
AABBCCDDEEFF, and
• The last 4 symbols represent the hardware and firmware version encoded HHFF.
2b The six last hex symbols of the MAC address (AABBCCDDEEFF).
3 Date of production encoded YY/WW (year/week).
Table 16: NORA-W36 series label description
8.2 Ordering information
Ordering code Product
NORA-W361-00B Module with antenna pin. u-connectXpress version. Using RTL8720DF.
NORA-W366-00B Module with internal PCB trace antenna. u-connectXpress version. Using RTL8720DF.
Table 17: Product ordering codes
1a
3
1b 2b